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17th November 2022 

 

Dear Families  

 

Please find below a breakdown of the events taking place in school during the runup to Christmas. 

 

We are going ahead with our Christmas concert, Please find attached sheet to order tickets  

 

Monday 21st November – Wear what you want day  

 

Wednesday 23rd November – Christmas Fair  

 

Monday 5th December – Foundation Stage Nativity   10am & 2pm  

 

Wednesday 7th December – Year 2 Nativity  10am & 2pm  

 

Thursday 8th December – Ian’s Farm Christmas Visit to school and Christmas Jumper Day  

 

Friday 9th December – Year 1 Nativity  10am & 2pm  

 

Tuesday 13th December – Christmas Story in Pj’s back at school at 4.30 – 5.30  

 

Tuesday 13th December – Year 1 trip to Ledston woodland Estate  

 

Wednesday 14th December – Foundation Stage Christmas Party (No morning nursery, all nursery 

children to attend pm session) 

 

Thursday 15th December – Christmas Lunch day 

 

Thursday 15th December – Year 1 and Year 2 Christmas Party  

 

Friday 16th December – Christmas Jumper Day (School Closes for Christmas at 2.30pm)  

 

Early Closure 

School will close on Friday 16th December 2022 at the earlier time of 2.30pm. Please make sure that 

arrangements are in place for your child to be collected at this earlier time. 
 

School will re-open to children on Tuesday, 3rd January 2023.    

 

The staff and I would like to take this opportunity to wish you a very Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year. 

 

 

 

 
 


